

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Recr.Petn. No.5 of 2022
Ref: El. Petn. No.7 of 2022

Karam Shyam

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Okram Joy Singh and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

14.09.2022

[1] Heard Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. H. Somarendro, appeared in person for the respondent No.2.

[2] Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for respondent No.1 has already taken notice.

[3] Mr. H. Somarendro, appeared in person for the respondent No.2 represented that he has already filed counter affidavit in El.Recr.Petn.no.5 of 2022 but the copy is not on record and therefore, Registry is directed to verify that the respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit or not.

[4] Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 also represented that he has not filed counter affidavit and therefore, he seeks time for filing counter affidavit in El. Recr. Petn. No.5 of 2022.

[5] Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondent also seeks time for

filing objection in El. Recr. Petn. No.5 of 2022.

[6] Therefore, post this matter on 28.09.2022.

[7] Registry is directed to put up the copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondent No.2 in MC(El.Recr.Petn.) No.5 of 2022 in the case bundle.

Ab. Surjit

JUDGE