

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 7 of 2022

With

El.Recr.Pet. No. 22 of 2022 With
El.Recr.Pet. No. 5 of 2022 With
MC(El.Pet.) No. 145 of 2022 With
MC(El.Pet.) No. 146 of 2022 With
MC(El.Pet.) No. 177 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Karam Shyam & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

02.11.2023

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner through video-conferencing. Mr. Lupenjit, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 1; and Mr. H. Somarendro Singh, appears in-person.

On joint request of the parties, the hearing of this connected election petition is adjourned.

List on 07.11.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet