

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL. PETN. NO.7 OF 2022

With

MC(RECR. PETN.) NO.5 OF 2022

With

MC(EL. PETN.) NO.9 OF 2025

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Karam Shyam & 2 Others

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

08.04.2025

Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel for the election petitioner and Mr. Kh. Lupenjit, learned counsel for the respondents are present. The Witness namely, *Shri Karam Gulmeet Singh*, as D.W. No.1 is also present. Exbt. D/1 is marked as the affidavit duly sworn before the Notary on 08.04.2025. Exbt. D/1/1, Exbt. D/1/2, Exbt. D/1/3, Exbt.D/1/4 and Exbt. D/1/5 are marked as the signatures of D.W. No.1. Examination-in-Chief and Cross-Examination of D.W. No.1 has been completed and he is discharged.

List the matters on 22.04.2025 at 2:00 p.m. for examination of further D.Ws.

CHIEF JUSTICE

- A. Surjit