

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El. Pet. No. 7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Karam Shyam and Another

Respondents

***Clubbed with El.Recr.Pet. No. 5 of 2022
With MC(El.Pet.) No. 9 of 2025***

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

10.06.2025

Learned senior counsel for the election petitioner in El.Pet. No. 7 of 2022, Mr. HS Paonam is on record; learned counsel for the petitioner in El.Recr.Pet. No. 5 of 2022, Mr.A. Mohendro is on record; and learned counsel for the respondents in El.Pet. No. 7 of 2022, Mr. Murtaza Ahmed is also on record.

However, keeping in view the prohibitory order rendered by the executing authority and also keeping in view of the situation in the Imphal City, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 10th July, 2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil